

MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

King Gillette Ranch 26800 West Mulholland Highway Calabasas, California 91302 Phone (310) 589-3200

Addendum No.1 issued September 26, 2024

Project Name: Canyon Drive Sidewalk Soil Barrier Project

Project Location: north of 2614 Canyon Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90068

From: Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority

26800 West Mulholland Highway

Calabasas, CA 91302

To: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

This addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies, as noted below, the bidding documents published at https://mrca.ca.gov/about/bid-on-a-project/ on September 20, 2024, for the Canyon Drive Sidewalk Soil Barrier Project (Project). Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum on company letterhead and include with your bid. Failure to do so may result in the bid being deemed non-responsive.

This Addendum consists of 2 pages.

A. CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS:

1. The Project schedule, as outlined in Master Document Package Section 01 00 01, is adjusted as follows.

All Requests for Interpretation and questions are to be submitted in writing by 4:00 PM on October 16, 2024, to the MRCA representative identified in the Master Document Package.

MRCA will issue any further addenda, including responses to Requests for Interpretation or questions, by 5:00 PM on October 18, 2024, unless otherwise communicated; any addenda will be published on the same Notice Inviting Bids page available at https://mrca.ca.gov/about/bid-on-a-project/.

Bids can be mailed but must be received by 2:00 PM on Thursday, October 24, 2024, in a sealed envelope in the MRCA King Gillette Ranch main dormitory office located at 26800 West Mulholland Highway, Calabasas, CA 91302. Please mark your bid envelope, "SEALED BID: Canyon Drive Sidewalk Soil Barrier Project."

- B. CHANGES TO PRIOR ADDENDUM:
 - 1. NONE.

- C. CHANGES TO CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT:
 - 1. NONE.
- D. CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS:
 - 1. The Project Specifications, as outline in the Master Document Package Section 00 00 01, are adjusted as follows.

No work can be initiated before Friday, November 29, 2024.

All work must be completed by Friday, February 28, 2025.

- E. OTHER CHANGES AS SET FORTH:
 - 1. NONE.
- F. QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS AND RESPONSES:
 - 1. NONE.
- G. Clarification or any other notice of a change in the bidding documents will be issued only by MRCA and only in the form of a written Addendum, transmitted by fax, email, or registered mail to all registered bidders. Any other purported Addenda are void and unenforceable.

END OF ADDENDUM NO.1